Date of certification: 14 February 2020
DEKRA Certification B.V.
Ù
L.G. van Schie
Certification Manager Page 1/3
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

Type NA***-M* 24 Vdc
Duty cycle per IEC 60034-1: S2 15 min
Type designation
NA *** - * *
(a) (b) (c)
Part Subject Value
(a) Output torque
006: 60 Nm, 009: 90 Nm, 015: 150 Nm
019: 190 Nm, 028: 280 Nm, 038: 380 Nm,
050: 500 Nm, 060: 600 Nm, 080: 800 Nm,
100: 1000 Nm, 120: 1200 Nm
(b) Input voltage
B: 1 Phase 110 Vac, 50/60 Hz,
D: 1 Phase 220 Vac, 50/60 Hz,
G: 3 Phase 380 Vac, 50/60 Hz,
I: 3 Phase 440 Vac, 50/60 Hz,
M: 24 Vdc
(c) Software option
A: On/Off (standard model),
B: ALS (Auxiliary Open & Close Limit Switches, Dry contact),
C: ATS (Auxiliary Open & Close Torque Switches, Dry contact),
D: PIU (Potentiometer: 0~1 kΩ),
E: CPT (Current Position Transmitter: 4~20 mA),
F: PCU (Proportional Control Unit: 4~20 mA),
O: EXT (Travel Angle 120 °C, 135 °C, 180 °C, 270 °C),
L: Mod-Bus,
M: Profi-Bus
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to EU-Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 19ATEX0128 X Issue No. 0